TRANSPORT OEPARTMENT
From
The Joint TransPort Commissaoner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 O05.
5ir,

4 whether the vehicle is of Cowl CBU
Semi Sa loon
Month and ea r of manufacturer r codificationAs
No. of linders 4
Chassis number Asa licable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
vehicle
As applicable
Diesel
Starbus Prime SKL2o+A+D Lp 4LO/29 SS-
VI
2955 mm
20+A+D
Asa llcable
G .V,W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
4950 Kgs.
Front axle
b Rear Axle
215/75 Rr7.5, 14 PR
215 5 R17.5 14 PR
a Overall le th 5000 mm
Rear over han
2200 mmOverall width
Overall hei ht 2785 mm
Min. Ground Clea ra nce
governor (speed limitingSpeed
n
23. limitMax -set 60 km
ECU: M/s Delphi WS
77.
i a.
Chqqsis (or) CBU
Type of body
3415 Kqs.
b.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-ll and based on the type approval certiflcate numbers AASN 0374,
Dated: 3O.O3.2O23. AASN O374 TMBSL 0O1. Dated: 3O.O3.2O23 and
SHL/L2l2lJ22-21)23llOAOO28.523/RTlI.SGS. Dete,d,' 24.03.2A23 (with
OBD-II) issued by the testing agency AttAI Pune, it is certified that the vehicle
complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there
under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act. 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal loint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. Ihey are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
regional transport of1lcer' of ttteir zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
loint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
ll,
M handr
Assis nt Secretary-I (FAC),
&:'